PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Endotex Interventional Systems, Inc.	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Cupertino Corp.
Street Address:	10231 Bubb Road
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09427260
Application Number:	09047805
Application Number:	09547247
Application Number:	10224094
Application Number:	10903804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(952)563-3001 Fax Number: Phone: 952-563-3000 Email: jbuss@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Buss 6640 Shady Oak Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13530US01-US04/13525US01

PATENT

REEL: 027335 FRAME: 0310

501745989

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Buss	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Endotex_Change of Name#page1.tif source=Endotex_Change of Name#page2.tif source=Endotex_Change of Name#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CUPERTINO CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2737939 8100 070746859



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5791337

DATE: 06-26-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 06/25/2007 FILED 02:45 PM 06/25/2007 SRV 070746859 - 2737939 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EndoTex Interventional Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted in a written consent signed by all of the directors a resolution containing a proposed amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring such amendment advisable and proposing that the sole stockholder adopt such amendment in a written consent signed by the sole stockholder. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

That the First Section of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Cupertino Corp."

SECOND:

That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder signed a written consent adopting such amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by an authorized officer on May 23, 2007.

ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Lawrence J. Knopf

Assistant Secretary

1:/corplgl/mins/mins/EndoTex Interv/Cert Amdmt Cert of Incorp



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CUPERTINO CORP.", ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CUPERTINO CORP.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

2737939 8321 070746859

RECORDED: 12/06/2011



Warriet Smith Hendson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5791339

DATE: 06-26-07